Deletion of Obsolete Restriction on 
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DFARS Case 2007-D027
Final Rule
PART 225—FOREIGN ACQUISITION                  
* * * * *

SUBPART 225.70--AUTHORIZATION ACTS, APPROPRIATIONS ACTS, AND OTHER STATUTORY RESTRICTIONS ON FOREIGN ACQUISITION

* * * * *

225.7010  Restriction on vessel propellers [Reserved].

225.7010-1  Restriction.

In accordance with Section 8064 of the Fiscal Year 2001 DoD Appropriations Act (Pub. L. 106-259), do not use fiscal year 2000 or 2001 funds to acquire vessel propellers other than those produced by a domestic source and of domestic origin, i.e., vessel propellers—


(a)  Manufactured in the United States or Canada; and


(b)  For which all component castings were poured and finished in the United States or Canada.

225.7010-2  Exceptions.

This restriction does not apply to contracts or subcontracts for acquisition of commercial items.

225.7010-3  Waiver.

The Secretary of the department responsible for acquisition may waive this restriction on a case-by-case basis, by certifying to the House and Senate Committees on Appropriations that—


(a)  Adequate domestic supplies are not available to meet DoD requirements on a timely basis; and


(b)  The acquisition must be made in order to acquire capability for national security purposes.

225.7010-4  Contract clause.

Use the clause at 252.225-7023, Restriction on Acquisition of Vessel Propellers, in solicitations and contracts that use fiscal year 2000 or 2001 funds for the acquisition of vessels or vessel propellers, unless—


(a)  An exception applies or a waiver has been granted; or


(b)  The vessels being acquired do not contain vessel propellers.

* * * * *

PART 252—SOLICITATION PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT CLAUSES

* * * * *

252.225-7023  Restriction on Acquisition of Vessel Propellers [Reserved].
As prescribed in 225.7010-4, use the following clause:

RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF VESSEL PROPELLERS (SEP 2006)


(a)  Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this clause, the Contractor shall deliver under this contract, whether as end items or components of end items, vessel propellers--



(1)  Manufactured in the United States, its outlying areas, or Canada; and



(2)  For which all component castings were poured and finished in the United States, its outlying areas, or Canada.


(b)  The restriction in paragraph (a) of this clause--



(1)  Does not apply to vessel propellers that are commercial items; and



(2)  For other than commercial items, may be waived upon request from the Contractor in accordance with subsection 225.7010-3 of the Defense Federal Acquisition Regulation Supplement.

(End of clause)

* * * * *
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